

**CNR NO. MHSI09-000074-2025**

**Order below Exh.1 in RCS No.30/2025**

Taken on today's board. As I found element of settlement in present suit, matter be kept for National Lokadalat on 14/03/2026.

Date : 05/03/2026

( Shrikant S. Pachandi)  
Civil Judge Junior Division,  
Deogad.